### THE SENATE THE THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE INTERIM OF 2019

## COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

Senator Donovan M. Dela Cruz, Chair Senator Gilbert S.C. Keith-Agaran, Vice Chair

#### COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES

Senator Russell E. Ruderman, Chair Senator Karl Rhoads, Vice Chair

### NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

Wednesday, January 8, 2020
12:30 p.m.
Conference Room 211
State Capitol
415 South Beretania Street

# <u>A G E N D A</u>

#### **Department of Human Services (Briefing Materials)** Aged, Blind and Disabled Payments HMS 202 **General Assistance Payments** HMS 204 Federal Assistance Payments HMS 206 Cash Support for Families – Self-Sufficiency HMS 211 **Rental Housing Services** HMS 220 **Rental Assistance Services** HMS 222 Homeless Services HMS 224 Hawaii Public Housing Authority Administration HMS 229 Case Management for Self-Sufficiency HMS 236 Employment and Training HMS 237 **Disability Determination** HMS 238 **Child Protective Services** HMS 301 General Support for Child Care HMS 302 Child Protective Services Payments HMS 303 Cash Support for Child Care HMS 305 Health Care Payments HMS 401 In-Community Youth Programs HMS 501 Hawaii Youth Correctional Facility HMS 503 Adult Protective and Community Services HMS 601 **Community-Based Residential Support** HMS 605 Vocational Rehabilitation HMS 802 Commission on the Status of Women HMS 888 General Support for Social Services HMS 901 General Support for Health Care Payments HMS 902 General Support for Self-Sufficiency Services HMS 903 General Administration – DHS HMS 904

No public testimony will be accepted.

If you require auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public hearing process (i.e., interpretive services (oral or written), ASL interpreter, or wheelchair accessibility), please contact the committee clerk at least 24 hours prior to the hearing so that arrangements can be made.

For further information, please call the Committee Clerk at (808) 586-6800.

Senator Russell E. Ruderman Chair

Senator Donovan M. Dela Cruz Chair

Senator Ronald D. Kouchi President of the Senate